Borrowings from central bank  - (600,000)  -  -  - (600,000)

Due to banks and other financial institutions (36,655,244) (1,020,000) (250,000)  -  - (37,925,244)

Placements from banks and other financial institutions (6,730,611) (811,507)  -  -  - (7,542,118)

Derivative financial liabilities  -  -  -  - (484,418) (484,418)

Financial assets sold under repurchase agreements (34,235,254) (482,913)  -  -  - (34,718,167)

Customer deposits (303,657,186) (124,481,510) (95,212,426)  -  - (523,351,122)

Debt securities issued (11,370,027) (3,902,783)  - (3,000,000)  - (18,272,810)

Other liabilities  -  -  -  - (14,549,956) (14,549,956)

Total liabilities (392,648,322) (131,298,713) (95,462,426) (3,000,000) (15,034,374) (637,443,835)

Total interest sensitivity gap (142,835,418)  171,562,613 (20,984,197)  34,601,939  3,468,380  45,813,317

The tables below illustrate the impact on net interest income in the coming accounting year from the balance sheet dates of the Group,
which comes from the assumption of a 100-basis-point parallel shift of yield curve for each currency.

Item

Group

Year ended 31 December 2017 Year ended 31 December 2016

Net interest
income

Other comprehensive
income

Net interest
income

Other comprehensive
income

+100 basis points parallel shift in all yield curves  1,097,433 (853,504)  1,237,670 (471,819)

-100 basis points parallel shift in all yield curves (1,097,433)  1,061,266 (1,237,670) 643,807

Shanghai Rural Commercial Bank Co., Ltd.169

Item

Bank

Year ended 31 December 2017 Year ended 31 December 2016

Net interest
income

Other comprehensive
income

Net interest
income

Other comprehensive
income

+100 basis points parallel shift in all yield curves  987,631 (853,504)  1,121,655 (466,607)

-100 basis points parallel shift in all yield curves (987,631)  1,061,266 (1,121,655) 638,475

In performing the above analysis, the Group has made following assumptions:

• There is no significant change in business operations after balance sheet date;

• The impacts on interest-earning assets and interest-bearing liabilities are the same;

• All interest re-priced assets and liabilities are re-priced in the middle of each specified time period;

• Customers' responses to interest rate movement are not considered;

• Impact of interest rate movement on market prices of assets and liabilities are not considered;

• Impact of interest rate movement on off-balance sheet items are not considered; and